

Organizing Committee

Patrons:

Dr. Sangeeta Ravat (Hon. Dean) Dr. Harish Pathak (Hon. Academic Dean) Dr. Mohan Desai (Hon. Medical Superintendent)

Advisors:

Dr. Sunil Karande (Former Editor- JPGM; Prof. & Head, Dept. of Pediatrics) Dr. Nithya Gogtay (Former Editor- JPGM; Prof. & Head, Dept. of Clinical Pharmacology) Dr. Amita Athavale (Prof. & Head, Dept. of Pulmonary Medicine & EPRC) Dr. Tukaram Jamale (Prof. & Head, Dept. of Nephrology)

Chairpersons:

Dr. Milind Tullu (Editor- JPGM; Prof.,Dept. of Pediatrics) Dr. Sandhya Kamat (Prof. & Head, Dept. of Pharmacology & Therapeutics)

Convenor:

Dr. Charan Lanjewar (Associate Editor- JPGM; Prof., Dept. of Cardiology)

Organizing Secretaries:

Dr. Sharmila Jalgaonkar (Associate Editor- JPGM; Asso. Prof., Dept. of Pharmacology & Therapeutics) Dr. Shruti Bhide (Assistant Editor- JPGM; Assoc. Prof., Dept. of Pharmacology & Therapeutics)

Members:

Dr. Ujwal Rathod (Assistant Editor- JPGM; Assoc. Prof., Dept. of Pathology) Dr. Mandar Koranne (Assistant Editor- JPGM; Asst. Prof., Dept. of General Surgery) Dr. Urwashi Parmar (Former Assistant Editor-JPGM; Asst. Prof., Dept. of Pharmacology & Therapeutics) Dr. Smrati Tiwari (Assoc. Prof., Dept. of Medicine)

Volunteers:

Dr. Urmi Jain Harshal Visaria Rucha Chaudhari

Publishing for Beginners: Original Research Articles

Hands-on Training Workshop

organized by

Journal of Postgraduate Medicine (JPGM)

in collaboration with

Department of Pharmacology & Therapeutics, Seth GS Medical College & KEM Hospital

Date: 20.03.2025 (Thursday) Venue: Demonstration Room No.1, Department of Pharmacology & Therapeutics, First Floor, College Building, Seth GS Medical College & KEM Hospital

Workshop Program

Sr.	Торіс	Speaker	Timings
No.			
	Registration and Breakfast		09.00 am to 09.30 am
Inauguration of Workshop by Hon. Dean Madam			09.30 am to 09.45 am
1	IMRAD Overview	Dr. Sandhya Kamat	09.45 am to 10.45 am
2	i. Introduction	Dr. Shruti Bhide	10.45 am to 11.30 am
	ii. Materials & Methods		
3	iii. Results	Dr. Sharmila Jalgaonkar	11.30 am to 12.30 pm
Lunch		12.30 pm to 01.15 pm	
4	iv. Discussion	Dr. Paresh Koli	01.15 pm to 02.00 pm
5	Referencing	Dr. Milind Tullu	02.00 pm to 02.45 pm
6	Choosing Appropriate Journal and Success in Publication	Dr. Milind Tullu	02.45 pm to 03.30 pm
7	a. Retraction Watch b. Role of Al	Dr. Shruti Bhide	03.30 pm to 04.00 pm
Feedback			04.00 pm to 04.30 pm

Notes:

- Eligibility to attend: Assistant Professors and Senior Residents.
- Only 35 Participants will be selected on 'first come first serve' basis.
- Online Registration Mandatory (Latest by 10th March 2025).
- Registration Link: <u>https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLScE4RckfH9_V5-4L_KHlny-oyQLnAoOlVYbSh3951xgNU91ZQ/viewform?usp=header</u>
- Registration Fee Rs. 1200/- to be paid by Cash OR Online (by UPI/ Gpay/NEFT) to JPGM account.
- Account Details:
- BENEFICIARY NAME: JPGM CONFERENCE BANK NAME: CANARA BANK IFSC :CNRB000110
- ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0110101096388
- Please carry your Laptop and draft (WORD file) of Original Article your thesis/dissertation/project for 'hands-on' activity in the sessions.
- Participants will be awarded an attendance certificate.
- MMC points have been applied for.
- Contact details for Registration/ Information: Dr. Shruti Bhide: 9224415446
 - Dr. Sharmila Jalgaonkar: 8108426522